

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BRYAN FREDRICK JENNINGS,

Appellee,

V.

CASE NO. 93,056

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellant.

_____ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN
AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar #0998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(904) 238-4990

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF FONT i
TABLE OF CONTENTS ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 17
ARGUMENT 18
I. THE *BRADY* CLAIMS 18
II. THE PENALTY PHASE JURY INSTRUCTION CLAIM. 28
III. THE JUROR INTERVIEW CLAIM 30
IV. THE THE "PUBLIC RECORDS" CLAIM 32
V. THE METHOD OF EXECUTION CLAIM 32
CONCLUSION 33
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Baptist Hospital of Miami, Inc., v. Maler,
579 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1991) 32

Booth v. Maryland,
482 U.S. 496 (1987) 11

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963) 2, 9, 11, 17
18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 26

Buford v. State,
403 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1981), cert. denied,
454 U.S. 1163, 102 S.Ct. 1037, 71 L.Ed.2d 319 (1982) . . . 29

Devoney v. State,
717 So.2d 501 (Fla. 1998) 31

Duest v. Dugger,
555 So.2d 849 (Fla. 1990) 4, 23

Foster v. Dugger,
823 F.2d 402 (11th Cir. 1987) 7

Guzman v. State,
721 So.2d 1155 (Fla. 1998) 30

Herzog v. State,
439 So.2d 1372 (Fla. 1983) 29

Jennings v. Florida,
470 U.S. 1002, 105 S.Ct. 1351, 84 L.Ed.2d 374 (1985) . . . 2

Jennings v. State,
413 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1982) 2

Jennings v. State,
453 So.2d 1109 (Fla. 1984) 2, 30

Jennings v. State,
473 So.2d 204 (Fla. 1985) 2

<i>Jennings v. State</i> , 512 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1987)	2
<i>Jennings v. State</i> , 583 So.2d 316 (Fla. 1991)	4, 6, 8, 9, 11 23, 24, 27, 28
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 701 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1997)	33
<i>Maynard v. Cartwright</i> , 486 U.S. 356, 108 S.Ct. 1853, 100 L.Ed.2d 372 (1988)	8, 9, 10
<i>Proffitt v. State</i> , 315 So.2d 461 (Fla. 1975)	29
<i>Provenzano v. Moore</i> , 24 Fla. L. Weekly S443 (Sept. 24, 1999)	32
<i>Roberts v. State</i> , 568 So.2d 1255 (Fla. 1990)	26
<i>Spenkellink v. State</i> , 313 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1975), <i>cert. denied</i> , 428 U.S. 911, 96 S.Ct. 3227, 49 L.Ed.2d 1221 (1976)	29
<i>State v. Dixon</i> , 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	29
<i>State v. Spaziano</i> , 692 So.2d 174 (Fla. 1997)	20
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 119 S.Ct. 1936 (1999)	21
<i>Zeigler v. State</i> , 654 So.2d 1162 (Fla. 1995)	31

MISCELLANEOUS

<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure</i> 3.850	1
<i>Rule Regulating the Florida Bar</i> 4-3.5(d)(4)	30
